
Organised By:



LEAGUE DATES   (estimated -(+)/(-) 1 week)

Registration Closed : Friday, 31st July 2015
Captains Meeting : Tuesday, 11th August 2015
League Starts  : Tuesday, 18th August 2015
      
*  Dates may differ or be adjusted from the above.

REGISTRATION DETAILS

TEAMS & DIVISIONS

No. of Divisions:            S1, S2, S3 & S4
Division Teams:             All Registered Teams will be divided into 4 Divisions
                                             Based on Team Strength (Top 3 players total rating);
Division Grouping:      Teams in each Division will be divided into groups of 
                 5, 6, 7 or 8 teams per group;
Match Format: 
(a)  Online League Standing:     Doubles Round Robin (Home/Away) 
(b)  Division Final:               Single Knock Out

Match Nights

DETAILS

Player Rating Limit

Bust Rule

Handicap

Players Per Team

Team Rating Limit
(Top 3 Players Total)

(Not Available for S1 Division)

Min. 4, Max. 7

Tuesday

N.A

No

46 (Closed)

Tuesday

38

Yes

14.99

Wednesday

34

Yes

12.99

0.31 or above

Thursday

21

Yes

7.99

Sunday

38

Yes

N.A



SINGLES 501-501-501 13
DOUBLES 701-701-701 23

TRIOS 901-CRI-901 38

DOUBLES 501-CRI-501 23
DOUBLES 701-CRI-701

701-CRI-701

25

SINGLES 501-CRI-501 13
SINGLES 13

1.

Part Team 
RatingMatch Format

2.

3.

4.

OPEN IN / OPEN OUT
(HANDICAP APPLIES)

DOUBLES 901-CRI-901 28
SINGLES 701-CRI-701 14

SINGLES 701-CRI-CHOICE 14
DOUBLES 901-CRI-CHOICE 30

TRIOS 1101-CRI-1101 46

TRIOS HALF-IT X3 44
SINGLES SHOOT OUT X3 14

DOUBLES CRI-CRI-CRI 28
DOUBLES 701 FREEZE X3 30

1.

Part Team 
RatingMatch Format

2.

3.

4.

5.

OPEN IN / MASTER OUT
(NO HANDICAP APPLIES)

(DI/DO)

SINGLES 501-CRI-501 13
DOUBLES 701-CRI-701 23

SINGLES 701-CRI-CHOICE 13
DOUBLES 701-CRI-CHOICE 25

TRIOS 901-CRI-901 38

DOUBLES 701-CRI-CHOICE 23
DOUBLES CRI-CRI-CRI 25

DOUBLES 701-701-701 23
DOUBLES HALF-IT X3 25

1.

Part Team 
RatingMatch Format

2.

3.

4.

5.

OPEN IN / MASTER OUT
(HANDICAP APPLIES)

SINGLES 501-501-501 12
DOUBLES 701-701-701 18

SINGLES 501-CRI-CHOICE

701-CRI-CHOICE

12
DOUBLES 701-CRI-CHOICE 20

TRIOS 901-901-901 36

DOUBLES COUNT-UP X3 18
DOUBLES 501-CRI-CHOICE 20

DOUBLES 701-CRI-701 18
DOUBLES 20

1.

Part Team 
RatingMatch Format

2.

3.

4.

5.

OPEN IN / OPEN OUT
(HANDICAP APPLIES)

SINGLES 301-301-301 7
DOUBLES 501-501-501 14

SINGLES 501-CRI-CHOICE 7
DOUBLES 501-CRI-CHOICE 14

TRIOS 901-901-901 21

DOUBLES COUNT-UP X3 12
DOUBLES 301-CRI-301 14

DOUBLES 501-CRI-501 14
DOUBLES 701-701-701 14

1.

Part Team 
RatingMatch Format

2.

3.

4.

5.

OPEN IN / OPEN OUT
(HANDICAP APPLIES)

MATCH FORMAT
Every player can only play once in each part



Trophy

Trophy

Trophy
Special Awards

RM300 + Cash Voucher

Trophy

Trophy

Division / Title Names

Division Champion

Division 1st Runner-Up

Division 3rd Place

Division 4th Place

Division / Title Names

Group Champion

Division Champion

Division 1st Runner-Up

Division Joint 3rd

RM300

RM3000

RM1800

RM1000

RM300

RM2000

RM1000

RM500

RM4000

RM2500

RM1000

RM1500

RM300

RM1500

RM800

RM400

PRIZES & AWARD

SUPER LEAGUE CUP is a Standalone Single Knock-Out Tournament. Teams are not split between divisions and 
handicap applies throughout. Matches are played across the duration of the SUPER LEAGUE Season.

(SUPER LEAGUE CUP will not be conducted until a minimum limit of 32 Teams are registered)

Champion

1st Runner-Up

JOINT 3rd

* Trophies and Medals for all Division Winners

1 Trophy + Medals

1 Trophy + Medals

1 Trophy + Medals

RM2000

RM800

RM400

MOST IMPROVED FEMALE

MOST IMPROVED MALE

WHITE HORSE MASTER

HAT TRICK MASTER

BEST JERSEY by

TON80 MASTER



Home Shop Stamp & Signature Team Captain’s Signature Submission Date

DIVISION

Team Rating Limit Team Total Top 3 Rating

TEAM NAME

TEAM SIZE

HOME SHOP

NAME MOBILE DARTSLIVE CARD NO. (16-Digit) RATINGNO.

1.

2.

3.

4.

6.

5.

7.

TEAM CAPTAIN

EMAIL

REGISTRATION FORM

MOBILE

Please choose your Division

Participate in SUPER LEAGUE CUP (Limited to only 32 Teams on a First Come First Served Basis)
(Not Available for S1 Division)

Important:  Player's Card must have Rating & Validity. Lost Card data must be transferred in order to continue playing. 
All players are to remember their login ID and password.

 * Please filled up the details all completely. All fields are mandatory (incomplete forms will be rejected)

Please read the Registration Details above for guidelines & note remarks below:
(a) All Players must have an Active DARTSLIVE CARD with a valid DARTSLIVE Rating, otherwise rejected.
(b)    Existing Players must use the same SUPER LEAGUE Card as SUPER LEAGUE SEASON 4 with the same rating or higher.
(c)    Email the Registration Form to radius@idarts.com.my by 6pm, 31st July 2015. 
(d)   Entry fee of RM400 Per Team must be submitted upon registration.
(e)    Min. spending of RM100 or over per team per match night is mandatory. 
(f)    Final Registered Rating will be taken at point of online registration within 5 days after Registration Close date.
(g)   League Management reserves the rights to reject any team registration should the rating differs too much from  
        this form and online registration.
(h)  Teams & Divisions will be published on facebook once online registration is ready.

Min. 4 Players;  Max. 7 Players


