











# **Organised By:**



### **LEAGUE DATES** (estimated -(+)/(-) 1 week)



Registration Closed : Friday, 31st July 2015

Captains Meeting : Tuesday, 11<sup>th</sup> August 2015 League Starts : Tuesday, 18<sup>th</sup> August 2015

#### **REGISTRATION DETAILS**

DETAILS	S1 DIVISION	S2 DIVISION	S3 DIVISION	S4 DIVISION	SUPER LEAGUE CUP	
Match Nights	Tuesday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Sunday	
Player Rating Limit	N.A	14.99	12.99	7.99	N.A	
Bust Rule	0.31 or above					
Handicap	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Players Per Team	Min. 4, Max. 7					
Team Rating Limit (Top 3 Players Total)	46 (Closed)	38	34	21	38 (Not Available for S1 Division)	

#### **TEAMS & DIVISIONS**

**No. of Divisions:** \$1, \$2, \$3 & \$4

**Division Teams:** All Registered Teams will be divided into 4 Divisions

Based on Team Strength (Top 3 players total rating);

**Division Grouping:** Teams in each Division will be divided into groups of

5, 6, 7 or 8 teams per group;

**Match Format:** 

(a) Online League Standing: Doubles Round Robin (Home/Away)

(b) Division Final: Single Knock Out

<sup>\*</sup> Dates may differ or be adjusted from the above.



## **MATCH FORMAT**

### Every player can only play once in each part

OPEN IN / MASTER OUT (NO HANDICAP APPLIES)					
Part	Ma	tch Format	Team Rating		
1.	DOUBLES	901-CRI-901	28		
	SINGLES	701-CRI-701	14		
2.	TRIOS	HALF-IT X3	44		
	SINGLES	SHOOT OUT X3	14		
3.	DOUBLES	CRI-CRI-CRI	28		
	DOUBLES	701 FREEZE X3 (00/10)	30		
4.	SINGLES	701-CRI-CHOICE	14		
	DOUBLES	901-CRI-CHOICE	30		
5.	TRIOS	1101-CRI-1101	46		

	OPEN IN / MASTER OUT (HANDICAP APPLIES)					
Part	Ma	tch Format	Team Rating			
1.	SINGLES DOUBLES	501-CRI-501 701-CRI-701	13 23			
2.	DOUBLES DOUBLES	701-CRI-CHOICE CRI-CRI-CRI	23 25			
3.	DOUBLES DOUBLES	701-701-701 HALF-IT X3	23 25			
4.	SINGLES DOUBLES	701-CRI-CHOICE 701-CRI-CHOICE	13 25			
5.	TRIOS	901-CRI-901	38			

	S3 DIVISION	OPEN IN / OPEN OUT (HANDICAP APPLIES)	
Part	М	atch Format	Team Rating
1.	SINGLES DOUBLES	501-501-501 701-701-701	12 18
2.	DOUBLES DOUBLES	COUNT-UP X3 501-CRI-CHOICE	18 20
3.	DOUBLES DOUBLES	701-CRI-701 701-CRI-CHOICE	18 20
4.	SINGLES DOUBLES	501-CRI-CHOICE 701-CRI-CHOICE	12 20
5.	TRIOS	901-901-901	36

	SA DIVISION	OPEN IN / OPEN OUT (HANDICAP APPLIES)	
Part	M	atch Format	Team Rating
1.	SINGLES DOUBLES	301-301-301 501-501-501	7 14
2.	DOUBLES DOUBLES	COUNT-UP X3 301-CRI-301	12 14
3.	DOUBLES DOUBLES	501-CRI-501 701-701-701	14 14
4.	SINGLES DOUBLES	501-CRI-CHOICE 501-CRI-CHOICE	7 14
5.	TRIOS	901-901-901	21

	SUPER LIEAGUE CUP	OPEN IN / OPEN OUT (HANDICAP APPLIES)	
Part	М	atch Format	Team Rating
1.	SINGLES DOUBLES	501-501-501 701-701-701	13 23
2.	DOUBLES DOUBLES	501-CRI-501 701-CRI-701	23 25
3.	SINGLES SINGLES	501-CRI-501 701-CRI-701	13 13
4.	TRIOS	901-CRI-901	38

### **PRIZES & AWARD**





Division / Title Names	S1 DIVISION	Division / Title Names	S2 DIVISION	DIVISION	S4 DIVISION
Division Champion	RM4000	Group Champion	RM300	RM300	RM300
Division 1st Runner-Up	RM2500	Division Champion	RM3000	RM2000	RM1500
Division 3 <sup>rd</sup> Place	RM1500	Division 1st Runner-Up	RM1800	RM1000	RM800
Division 4 <sup>th</sup> Place	RM1000	Division Joint 3 <sup>rd</sup>	RM1000	RM500	RM400
* Trophies and Medals for all Division Winners					

SUPER LEAGUE CUP	Champion	RM2000	1 Trophy + Medals
	1st Runner-Up	RM800	1 Trophy + Medals
	JOINT 3 <sup>rd</sup>	RM400	1 Trophy + Medals

**SUPER LEAGUE CUP** is a Standalone Single Knock-Out Tournament. Teams are not split between divisions and handicap applies throughout. Matches are played across the duration of the SUPER LEAGUE Season. (SUPER LEAGUE CUP will not be conducted until a minimum limit of 32 Teams are registered)

Special Awards	HAT TRICK MASTER 🏒	Trophy
	WHITE HORSE MASTER 🦴	Trophy
	TON80 MASTER (191 <sup>80</sup>	Trophy
	BEST JERSEY by T≣AMS	RM300 + Cash Voucher
	MOST IMPROVED MALE	Trophy
	MOST IMPROVED FEMALE	Trophy





		REGIS	TR	ATION	l F	ORM	MALAYSIA mad	e In DARTSLIVE SEASON
DIVISI	ION	Please choose your [	Division	S2		S3 gvison	S4 DIMSION	
TEAM	SIZE			Min. 4 Pla	yers;	Max. 7 Players		
Team	Rating Limit			Team To	otal T	op 3 Rating		
TEAM	NAME							
НОМЕ	SHOP							
TEAM	CAPTAIN							
EMAIL	-					MOBILE		
	(Not Availab	n SUPER LEAGUE CUP (L ble for S1 Division) ust have Rating & Validit their login ID and passw	y. Lost Ca	·				
		all completely. All field:		ndatory (incor	nplete	e forms will be re	jected)	
NO.	N/	AME	М	OBILE	DA	ARTSLIVE CARD	NO. (16-Digit)	RATING

NO.	NAME	MOBILE	DARTSLIVE CARD NO. (16-Digit)	RATING
1.				
2.				
3.				
4.				
5.				
6.				
7.				

#### Please read the Registration Details above for guidelines & note remarks below:

- (a) All Players must have an Active **DARTSLIVE CARD** with a valid **DARTSLIVE Rating**, otherwise rejected.
- (b) Existing Players must use the same SUPER LEAGUE Card as SUPER LEAGUE SEASON 4 with the same rating or higher.
- Email the Registration Form to radius@idarts.com.my by 6pm, 31st July 2015. (c)
- (d) Entry fee of **RM400 Per Team** must be submitted upon registration.
- (e) Min. spending of **RM100 or over per team per match** night is **mandatory.**
- (f) Final Registered Rating will be taken at point of online registration within 5 days after Registration Close date.
- (g) League Management reserves the rights to reject any team registration should the rating differs too much from this form and online registration.
- (h) Teams & Divisions will be published on facebook once online registration is ready.

Home Shop Stamp & Signature	Team Captain's Signature	Submission Date